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Please note: The list serves as an overview for your planning. The prices quoted apply exclusively to the exhibition grounds of Messe Miinchen.

Please do not use this list for orders. We will inform you as soon as the store for exhibitor services is available for your orders.
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electronica

PRICE LIST 2026

1. MAIN ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

Info: The Munich Trade Fair uses exclusively green electricity.

Article

Main electrical connection 3 kW with dist. board 1, incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 5 kW with dist. board 4 or CEE 32 A, incl. consumption and earthing
Main electrical connection 10 kW with dist. board 4 or CEE 32 A, incl. consumption and earthing
Main electrical connection 15 kW with dist. board 4 or CEE 32 A, incl. consumption and earthing
Main electrical connection 20 kW with CEE 32 A, incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 30 kW with CEE 63 A, incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 40 kW with CEE 63 A, incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 50 kW with CEE 125 A, incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 65 kW with CEE 125 A, incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 85 kW with CEE 125 A, incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 100 kW incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 125 kW incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 150 kW incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 3 kW (outdoor exhibition area) with dist. board 1, incl.
consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 5 kW (outdoor exhibition area) with dist. board 4 or CEE 32 A,
incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 10 kW (outdoor exhibition area) with dist.
board 4 or CEE 32 A, incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 15 kW (outdoor exhibition area) with dist. board 4 or CEE 32 A,
incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 20 kW (outdoor exhibition area) with CEE 32 A, incl.
consumption and earthing

Date 01.10.2025
All prices given do not include V.A.T. at the statutory rate.

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.

Part Number
32102

32105
32110
32115
32120
32130
32140
32150
32165
32185
32210
32225
32250
32403

32405

32410

32415

32420

Unit
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

per
event
event
event
event
event
event
event
event
event
event
event
event
event

event

event

event

event

event

www.messe-muenchen.de |

G

Messe Miinchen

Price
297.00 €
547.00 €
727.00 €
969.00 €
1,021.00 €
1,354.00 €
1,707.00 €
2,011.00 €
2,512.00 €
3,381.00 €
3,950.00 €
4,672.00 €
5,521.00 €

439.00 €

768.00 €
1,067.00 €
1,220.00 €

1,354.00 €
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PRICE LIST 2026

1. MAIN ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS (CONTINUED)

Info: The Munich Trade Fair uses exclusively green electricity.

Article

Main electrical connection 30 kW (outdoor exhibition area)
with CEE 63 A, incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 40 kW (outdoor exhibition area)
with CEE 63 A, incl. consumption and earthing

Main electrical connection 50 kW (outdoor exhibition area)
with CEE 125 A, incl. consumption and earthing

Date 01.10.2025
All prices given do not include V.A.T. at the statutory rate.

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.

Part Number
32430

32440

32450

Unit

connection

connection

connection

per

event

event

event

www.messe-muenchen.de |

N\
A\

Messe Miinchen

Price

1,859.00 €

2,353.00 €

3,045.00 €
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PRICE LIST 2026

2. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

Article

Distribution board 2 (5x Schuko safety socket 16 A, 1x Schuko safety socket 6 A) for e-connections
up to 15 kW

Distribution board 3 (9x Schuko safety socket 16 A, 1x Schuko safety socket 6 A) for e-connections
up to 20 kW

Distribution board 5 (2x CEE outlets 16 A) for e-connections up to 20 kW
Distribution board 6 (2x CEE outlets 16 A without RCD 30 mA) for e-connections up to 20 kW
Distribution board 7 (2x CEE outlets 32 A) for e-connections from 30 kW
Distribution board 8 (2x CEE outlets 32 A without RCD 30 mA) for e-connections from 30 kW

Distribution board 9 (1x CEE outlet 16 A, 9x Schuko safety socket Type-
F 16 A, 1x Schuko safety socket Type-F 6 A) for e-connections from 30
kW / up to 40 kW

Distribution board 10 (2x CEE outlet 16 A, 18x Schuko safety socket
Type-F 16 A, 2x Schuko safety socket Type-F 6 A) for e-connections
from 30 kW / up to 40 kW

Date 01.10.2025
All prices given do not include V.A.T. at the statutory rate.

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.

Part Number

32602

32603

32605
32606
32607
32608
32609

32610

Unit
piece
piece
piece
piece
piece
piece

piece

piece

per

event

event

event
event
event
event

event

event

www.messe-muenchen.de |

i

Messe Miinchen

Price

202.00 €
503.00 €

320.00 €
117.00 €
388.00 €
190.00 €
574.00 €

732.00 €
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PRICE LIST 2026

3. COMPRESSED AIR CONNECTION

Article

Compressed air / single connection up to 100 I/min, incl.
Compressed air / single connection up to 200 I/min, incl.
Compressed air / single connection up to 300 I/min, incl.
Compressed air / single connection up to 450 I/min, incl.
Compressed air / single connection up to 600 I/min, incl.
Compressed air / single connection up to 800 I/min, incl.
Compressed air / single connection up to 1000 I/min, incl

Compressed air / single connection up to 1500 I/min, incl

Compressed air / single connection up to 2000 I/min, incl.
Compressed air / single connection up to 2500 I/min, incl.
Compressed air / single connection up to 3000 I/min, incl.
Compressed air / single connection up to 4000 I/min, incl.
Compressed air / single connection up to 5000 I/min, incl.
Compressed air / single connection up to 6000 I/min, incl.

Compressed air / single connection up to 8000 I/min, incl.

Date 01.10.2025

connection of one appliance take-off point
connection of one appliance take-off point
connection of one appliance take-off point
connection of one appliance take-off point
connection of one appliance take-off point
connection of one appliance take-off point
. connection of one appliance take-off point
. connection of one appliance take-off point
connection of one appliance take-off point
connection of one appliance take-off point
connection of one appliance take-off point
connection of one appliance take-off point
connection of one appliance take-off point
connection of one appliance take-off point

connection of one appliance take-off point

All prices given do not include V.A.T. at the statutory rate.

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subje

ct to change.

Part Number

36001
36002
36003
36004
36005
36006
36007
36008
36009
36010
36011
36012
36013
36014
36015

Unit
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection
connection

connection

per
event
event
event
event
event
event
event
event
event
event
event
event
event
event

event

www.messe-muenchen.de |

i

Messe Miinchen

Price

524.00 €

638.00 €

775.00 €

844.00 €
1,278.00 €
1,512.00 €
1,562.00 €
1,839.00 €
1,886.00 €
2,011.00 €
2,141.00 €
2,287.00 €
2,441.00 €
2,768.00 €
2,956.00 €
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PRICE LIST 2026

4. WATER INSTALLATION

Article

Main water connection, hall area (ground level)

Main water connection, outdoor exhibition area / loading yards, incl. connection of one appliance
Main water connection, upper level (two-story stand)

Connection of each additional applianace, e.g. dishwasher, water boiler, coffee machine

Rental sink unit with base unit, 5 | electric boiler, W/H/D = 90/80/60 cm

Water for basin / container, up to 3m? (incl. DN 50 drain pipe)

Sprinkler system incl. 3 sprinkler heads

Additional sprinkler head installation

Date 01.10.2025
All prices given do not include V.A.T. at the statutory rate.

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.

Part Number
38100
38200
38101
38050
38051
38005
38497
38499

Unit
connection
connection
connection
connection

piece
piece
piece

piece

per
event
event
event
event
event
event
event

event

www.messe-muenchen.de |

i

Messe Miinchen

Price

453.00 €
680.00 €
570.00 €
83.00 €
201.00 €
174.00 €
1,831.00 €
463.00 €

Price List 2026 | 7 /14



electronica

PRICE LIST 2026

5. SUSPENSION UNITS

Article
Fixing point halls

Fixing point for the usage of hoisting gear up to 100kg halls (manual or power
chain hoists without motor)

Drop (extension of fixing point for simplified adjustment)

Installation and dismantling of an advertising medium (flag, banner, etc. ) up tp 50 kg and/or > 4m?

Date 01.10.2025
All prices given do not include V.A.T. at the statutory rate.

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.

Part Number

32900
32908

32979
32980

Unit
piece
piece

piece

piece

per
event

event

event

event

www.messe-muenchen.de |

N\
A\

Messe Miinchen

Price

230.00 €
260.00 €

37.90 €
334.00 €
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PRICE LIST 2026 Messe Miinchen

6. STAND SECURITY SERVICE

Article Unit per Price

Special stand security service provided by qualified security personnel (primarily at night) person(s) hr 50.50 €

Date 01.10.2025

All prices given do not include V.A.T. at the statutory rate. www.messe-muenchen.de | Price List2026 | 9/14

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.
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PRICE LIST 2026

7. COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY

Article

Economy Internet Access 4 Mbit/s (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1
dynamic/private IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Economy Internet Access 8 Mbit/s (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1
dynamic/private IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Economy Internet Access 16 Mbit/s (synchronous Access incl.
flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Economy Internet Access 25 Mbit/s (synchronous Access incl.
flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Economy Internet Access 50 Mbit/s (synchronous Access incl.
flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45) - upon
availability

Economy Internet Access 100 Mbit/s (synchronous Access incl.
flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45) - upon
availability

Business Internet Access 4 Mbit/s (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1
fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Business Internet Access 8 Mbit/s (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1
fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Business Internet Access 16 Mbit/s (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1
fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Business Internet Access 25 Mbit/s (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1
fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Business Internet Access 50 Mbit/s (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1
fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45) - upon availability

Business Internet Access 100 Mbit/s (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1
fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45) - upon availability

Economy Internet Access 4 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area
(synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-address,
1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Economy Internet Access 8 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area
(synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-address,
1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Date 01.10.2025
All prices given do not include V.A.T. at the statutory rate.

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.

Part Number
37100

37101

37102

37103

37104

37105

37110

37111

37112

37113

37114

37115

37120

37121

Unit

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

per

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

www.messe-muenchen.de |

G

Messe Miinchen

Price

535.00 €
657.00 €
810.00 €
994.00 €

1,679.00 €
3,051.00 €

841.00 €
1,054.00 €
1,831.00 €
2,745.00 €
4,118.00 €
7,623.00 €

713.00 €

835.00 €
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PRICE LIST 2026

7. COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (CONTINUED)

Article

Economy Internet Access 16 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area
(synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-address, 1
Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Economy Internet Access 25 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area
(synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-

address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Economy Internet Access 50 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area
(synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-

address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45) - upon availability

Economy Internet Access 100 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area
(synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-address, 1
Ethernet-Port/RJ45) - upon availability

Business Internet Access 4 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous
Access incl. flatrate, 1 fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Business Internet Access 8 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous
Access incl. flatrate, 1 fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Business Internet Access 16 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous
Access incl. flatrate, 1 fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Business Internet Access 25 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous
Access incl. flatrate, 1 fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)

Business Internet Access 50 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous
Access incl. flatrate, 1 fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45) -
upon availability

Business Internet Access 100 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous
Access incl. flatrate, 1 fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45) - upon
availability

Additional public IP address for the business access Internet service
Mini-switch, max. 7 x ethernet/ RJ45 connections possible

24-port switch, max. 23 x ethernet/ RJ45-connections possible

WiFi standard router for connection to existing Economy / Business Internet Access

Registration of exhibitor's own WiFi network for the 2.4 GHz band

Date 01.10.2025
All prices given do not include V.A.T. at the statutory rate.

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.

Part Number
37122

37123

37124

37125

37130

37131

37132

37133

37134

37135

37140
37142
37141
37150
37151

Unit

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection

connection
connection
connection
connection

connection

www.messe-muenchen.de |

per

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event

event
event
event
event

event

G

Messe Miinchen

Price

1,002.00 €
1,168.00 €
1,846.00 €
3,690.00 €

987.00 €

1,258.00 €
2,273.00 €
3,334.00 €

5,108.00 €
8,515.00 €

75.00 €
39.00 €
121.00 €
198.00 €
245.00 €
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PRICE LIST 2026

8. CLEANING SERVICES

Article
Initial standcleaning

Daily standcleaning

Cleaning of furniture, display cases, doors, partition walls, glass, exhibits, vehicles, etc.

Cutting of plastic sheeting
Cutting of plastic sheeting incl. cleaning of flooring areas

Special cleaning of stand after stand party

Date 01.10.2025
All prices given do not include V.A.T. at the statutory rate.

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.

Part Number
30860
30861
30862
30863
30864
30865

Unit
m2
2

EUR
2
m2

m2

per
day
day
hr
event
event

day

www.messe-muenchen.de |

N\
A\

Messe Miinchen

Price

2.80€
1.20 €
51.40 €
1.00 €
1.80 €
1.20 €
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PRICE LIST 2026

9. LOGISTICS SERVICES

Article

Fork-lift to 3.0t (with driver)

Fork-lift to 5.0 t (with driver)

Mobile crane to 40 t (with driver)

Empties storage per package and m? or part thereof

Full load storage per package and m? or part thereof

Date 01.10.2025
All prices given do not include V.A.T. at the statutory rate.

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.

Unit

piece
piece
piece
piece

piece

www.messe-muenchen.de |

per
hr

hr

hr
event

event

N\
A\

Messe Miinchen

Price
160.00 €
170.00 €
280.00 €

60.00 €
80.00 €
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PRICE LIST 2026

10. STAND BUILDING SERVICES / CARPET

Article

System stand

Design stand

EURORIPS ribbed roll carpeting
EUROSOFT roll carpeting
VELOURS BUSINESS roll carpeting

Date 01.10.2025
All prices given do not include V.A.T. at the statutory rate.

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.

Unit
m2
m2
m2
m2

m2

www.messe-muenchen.de |

per
event
event
event
event

event

G

Messe Miinchen

Price
on request

on request
14.25 €
18.50 €
27.00 €
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