PRICE LIST 2026

for services at electronica





Connecting Global Competence

Price List 2026



Content

1.	Main electrical connnections	. 3
2.	Electrical Installation	. 5
3.	Compressed air connnections	6
4.	Water installation	. 7
5 .	Suspension units	. 8
6.	Stand security services	9
7.	Communication technology	10
8.	Cleaning services	12
9.	Logistics services	13
10.	Stand building services / carpet	14

Please note: The list serves as an overview for your planning. The prices quoted apply exclusively to the exhibition grounds of Messe München.

Please do not use this list for orders. We will inform you as soon as the store for exhibitor services is available for your orders.

PRICE LIST 2026

1. MAIN ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS

Info: The Munich Trade Fair uses exclusively green electricity.



Article	Part Number	Unit	per	Price
Main electrical connection 3 kW with dist. board 1, incl. consumption and earthing	32102	connection	event	297.00 €
Main electrical connection 5 kW with dist. board 4 or CEE 32 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32105	connection	event	547.00 €
Main electrical connection 10 kW with dist. board 4 or CEE 32 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32110	connection	event	727.00 €
Main electrical connection 15 kW with dist. board 4 or CEE 32 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32115	connection	event	969.00 €
Main electrical connection 20 kW with CEE 32 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32120	connection	event	1,021.00 €
Main electrical connection 30 kW with CEE 63 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32130	connection	event	1,354.00 €
Main electrical connection 40 kW with CEE 63 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32140	connection	event	1,707.00€
Main electrical connection 50 kW with CEE 125 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32150	connection	event	2,011.00€
Main electrical connection 65 kW with CEE 125 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32165	connection	event	2,512.00 €
Main electrical connection 85 kW with CEE 125 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32185	connection	event	3,381.00€
Main electrical connection 100 kW incl. consumption and earthing	32210	connection	event	3,950.00€
Main electrical connection 125 kW incl. consumption and earthing	32225	connection	event	4,672.00 €
Main electrical connection 150 kW incl. consumption and earthing	32250	connection	event	5,521.00€
Main electrical connection 3 kW (outdoor exhibition area) with dist. board 1, incl. consumption and earthing	32403	connection	event	439.00 €
Main electrical connection 5 kW (outdoor exhibition area) with dist. board 4 or CEE 32 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32405	connection	event	768.00 €
Main electrical connection 10 kW (outdoor exhibition area) with dist. board 4 or CEE 32 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32410	connection	event	1,067.00 €
Main electrical connection 15 kW (outdoor exhibition area) with dist. board 4 or CEE 32 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32415	connection	event	1,220.00 €
Main electrical connection 20 kW (outdoor exhibition area) with CEE 32 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32420	connection	event	1,354.00 €

PRICE LIST 2026



1. MAIN ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS (CONTINUED)

Info: The Munich Trade Fair uses exclusively green electricity.

Article	Part Number	Unit	per	Price
Main electrical connection 30 kW (outdoor exhibition area) with CEE 63 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32430	connection	event	1,859.00€
Main electrical connection 40 kW (outdoor exhibition area) with CEE 63 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32440	connection	event	2,353.00€
Main electrical connection 50 kW (outdoor exhibition area) with CEE 125 A, incl. consumption and earthing	32450	connection	event	3,045.00 €

PRICE LIST 2026



2. ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION

Article	Part Number	Unit	per	Price
Distribution board 2 (5x Schuko safety socket 16 A, 1x Schuko safety socket 6 A) for e-connections up to 15 kW	32602	piece	event	202.00 €
Distribution board 3 (9x Schuko safety socket 16 A, 1x Schuko safety socket 6 A) for e-connections up to 20 kW	32603	piece	event	503.00 €
Distribution board 5 (2x CEE outlets 16 A) for e-connections up to 20 kW	32605	piece	event	320.00 €
Distribution board 6 (2x CEE outlets 16 A without RCD 30 mA) for e-connections up to 20 kW	32606	piece	event	117.00 €
Distribution board 7 (2x CEE outlets 32 A) for e-connections from 30 kW	32607	piece	event	388.00 €
Distribution board 8 (2x CEE outlets 32 A without RCD 30 mA) for e-connections from 30 kW	32608	piece	event	190.00 €
Distribution board 9 (1x CEE outlet 16 A, 9x Schuko safety socket Type-F 16 A, 1x Schuko safety socket Type-F 6 A) for e-connections from 30 kW / up to 40 kW	32609	piece	event	574.00 €
Distribution board 10 (2x CEE outlet 16 A, 18x Schuko safety socket Type-F 16 A, 2x Schuko safety socket Type-F 6 A) for e-connections from 30 kW / up to 40 kW	32610	piece	event	732.00 €

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.

PRICE LIST 2026

3. COMPRESSED AIR CONNECTION



Article	Part Number	Unit	per	Price
Compressed air / single connection up to 100 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36001	connection	event	524.00€
Compressed air / single connection up to 200 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36002	connection	event	638.00 €
Compressed air / single connection up to 300 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36003	connection	event	775.00 €
Compressed air / single connection up to 450 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36004	connection	event	844.00 €
Compressed air / single connection up to 600 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36005	connection	event	1,278.00 €
Compressed air / single connection up to 800 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36006	connection	event	1,512.00 €
Compressed air / single connection up to 1000 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36007	connection	event	1,562.00 €
Compressed air / single connection up to 1500 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36008	connection	event	1,839.00 €
Compressed air / single connection up to 2000 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36009	connection	event	1,886.00 €
Compressed air / single connection up to 2500 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36010	connection	event	2,011.00 €
Compressed air / single connection up to 3000 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36011	connection	event	2,141.00 €
Compressed air / single connection up to 4000 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36012	connection	event	2,287.00 €
Compressed air / single connection up to 5000 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36013	connection	event	2,441.00 €
Compressed air / single connection up to 6000 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36014	connection	event	2,768.00 €
Compressed air / single connection up to 8000 l/min, incl. connection of one appliance take-off point	36015	connection	event	2,956.00 €

PRICE LIST 2026

4. WATER INSTALLATION



Article	Part Number	Unit	per	Price
Main water connection, hall area (ground level)	38100	connection	event	453.00 €
Main water connection, outdoor exhibition area / loading yards, incl. connection of one appliance	38200	connection	event	680.00€
Main water connection, upper level (two-story stand)	38101	connection	event	570.00 €
Connection of each additional applianace, e.g. dishwasher, water boiler, coffee machine	38050	connection	event	83.00 €
Rental sink unit with base unit, 5 I electric boiler, W/H/D = 90/80/60 cm	38051	piece	event	201.00 €
Water for basin / container, up to 3m² (incl. DN 50 drain pipe)	38005	piece	event	174.00 €
Sprinkler system incl. 3 sprinkler heads	38497	piece	event	1,831.00 €
Additional sprinkler head installation	38499	piece	event	463.00 €

PRICE LIST 2026

5. SUSPENSION UNITS



Article	Part Number	Unit	per	Price
Fixing point halls	32900	piece	event	230.00 €
Fixing point for the usage of hoisting gear up to 100kg halls (manual or power chain hoists without motor)	32908	piece	event	260.00 €
Drop (extension of fixing point for simplified adjustment)	32979	piece	event	37.90 €
Installation and dismantling of an advertising medium (flag, banner, etc.) up tp 50 kg and/or > 4m ²	32980	piece	event	334.00 €

PRICE LIST 2026

6. STAND SECURITY SERVICE



Article	Unit	per	Price
Special stand security service provided by qualified security personnel (primarily at night)	person(s)	hr	50.50 €

PRICE LIST 2026

7. COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY



Part Number	Unit	per	Price
37100	connection	event	535.00 €
37101	connection	event	657.00 €
37102	connection	event	810.00€
37103	connection	event	994.00€
37104	connection	event	1,679.00 €
37105	connection	event	3,051.00 €
37110	connection	event	841.00 €
37111	connection	event	1,054.00 €
37112	connection	event	1,831.00 €
37113	connection	event	2,745.00 €
37114	connection	event	4,118.00 €
37115	connection	event	7,623.00 €
37120	connection	event	713.00 €
37121	connection	event	835.00 €
	37100 37101 37102 37103 37104 37105 37110 37111 37112 37113 37114 37115 37120	37100 connection 37101 connection 37102 connection 37103 connection 37104 connection 37105 connection 37110 connection 37111 connection 37112 connection 37113 connection 37114 connection 37115 connection 37120 connection	37100 connection event 37101 connection event 37102 connection event 37103 connection event 37104 connection event 37105 connection event 37110 connection event 37111 connection event 37112 connection event 37113 connection event 37114 connection event 37115 connection event 37120 connection event

Date 01.10.2025

All prices given do not include V.A.T. at the statutory rate.

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.

PRICE LIST 2026

7. COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY (CONTINUED)



Article	Part Number	Unit	per	Price
Economy Internet Access 16 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)	37122	connection	event	1,002.00€
Economy Internet Access 25 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)	37123	connection	event	1,168.00€
Economy Internet Access 50 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45) - upon availability	37124	connection	event	1,846.00€
Economy Internet Access 100 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 dynamic/private IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45) - upon availability	37125	connection	event	3,690.00€
Business Internet Access 4 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)	37130	connection	event	987.00 €
Business Internet Access 8 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)	37131	connection	event	1,258.00 €
Business Internet Access 16 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)	37132	connection	event	2,273.00 €
Business Internet Access 25 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45)	37133	connection	event	3,334.00 €
Business Internet Access 50 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45) - upon availability	37134	connection	event	5,108.00€
Business Internet Access 100 Mbit/s - outdoor exhibition area (synchronous Access incl. flatrate, 1 fixed/public IP-address, 1 Ethernet-Port/RJ45) - upon availability	37135	connection	event	8,515.00€
Additional public IP address for the business access Internet service	37140	connection	event	75.00€
Mini-switch, max. 7 x ethernet/ RJ45 connections possible	37142	connection	event	39.00 €
24-port switch, max. 23 x ethernet/ RJ45-connections possible	37141	connection	event	121.00 €
WiFi standard router for connection to existing Economy / Business Internet Access	37150	connection	event	198.00 €
Registration of exhibitor's own WiFi network for the 2.4 GHz band	37151	connection	event	245.00 €

PRICE LIST 2026

8. CLEANING SERVICES



Article	Part Number	Unit	per	Price
Initial standcleaning	30860	m²	day	2.80 €
Daily standcleaning	30861	m²	day	1.20 €
Cleaning of furniture, display cases, doors, partition walls, glass, exhibits, vehicles, etc.	30862	EUR	hr	51.40 €
Cutting of plastic sheeting	30863	m²	event	1.00 €
Cutting of plastic sheeting incl. cleaning of flooring areas	30864	m²	event	1.80 €
Special cleaning of stand after stand party	30865	m²	day	1.20 €

PRICE LIST 2026

9. LOGISTICS SERVICES



Article	Unit	per	Price
Fork-lift to 3.0t (with driver)	piece	hr	160.00 €
Fork-lift to 5.0 t (with driver)	piece	hr	170.00 €
Mobile crane to 40 t (with driver)	piece	hr	280.00 €
Empties storage per package and m³ or part thereof	piece	event	60.00€
Full load storage per package and m³ or part thereof	piece	event	80.00€

PRICE LIST 2026

10. STAND BUILDING SERVICES / CARPET



Article	Unit	per	Price
System stand	m²	event	on request
Design stand	m²	event	on request
EURORIPS ribbed roll carpeting	m²	event	14.25 €
EUROSOFT roll carpeting	m²	event	18.50 €
VELOURS BUSINESS roll carpeting	m²	event	27.00 €

Please do not use this list for orders. All prices are subject to change.